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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 5520 5016 4440 3876 -
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 138 151 --- --- ---

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically Socially

programs = Male Female  Students State State Country Backward Challenged

of all Students =~ Students (Including  (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC

years) male & male & male & male & Including male &
female) female) female) female) female)

UG 3644 1187 4831 4566 265 0 1449 3382

PG 9 43 52 38 14 0 0 38

Placement & Higher Studies

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData 127
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UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2010-
11)

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

No. of first
year students
admitted in
the year

757

857

1034

Academic
Year

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

No. of Academic

students Year

admitted

(Lateral

Entry)

121 (2013-
14)

175 (2014-
15)

144 (2015-
16)

No. of
students
graduating in
minimum
stipulated
time

722

840

958

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

No. of first year

Academic

students admitted Year

in the year

72

75

85

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students

graduating in

minimum

stipulated time

70

74

81

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

No. of students

placed through
campus
placement

4

No. of Median No. of
students salary of students
placed placed selected
through graduates for
campus (Amount in ~ Higher
placement Rs.) Studies
410 250000 14
(Two
Lakhs Fifty
Thousand)
458 265000 10
(Two
Lakhs
Sixty Five
Thousand)
546 300000 10
(Three
Lakhs )

Median salary of

placed graduates

selected for

(Amount in Rs.)

250000(Two 0
Lakhs Fifty
Thousand)
275000(Two 0
Lakhs Seventy

Five Thousand)

300000(Three 0
Lakhs )

No. of students

Higher Studies

227
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Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the

Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher

studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: @

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16 2014-15

Faculty Details

# Name Age Designation
O 1 J Manikandan 40  Associate Professor
[+ M Mohan Raj 39  Professor

https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewDCSData

2013-14

Gender

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience
(In
Months)
189

196

327



