

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



DCS Full Report ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR17-ENGG-1-1-2810946921

Institute Name: HINDUSTHAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	5520	5016	4440	3876	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	138	151			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
UG	3644	1187	4831	4566	265	0	1449	3382
PG	9	43	52	38	14	0	0	38

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted (Lateral Entry)	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2010- 11)	757	(2011- 12)	121	(2013- 14)	722	410	250000 (Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand)	14
(2011- 12)	857	(2012- 13)	175	(2014- 15)	840	458	265000 (Two Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand)	10
(2012- 13)	1034	(2013- 14)	144	(2015- 16)	958	546	300000 (Three Lakhs)	10

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012- 13)	72	(2013- 14)	70	4	250000(Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand)	0
(2013- 14)	75	(2014- 15)	74	6	275000(Two Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand)	0
(2014- 15)	85	(2015- 16)	81	8	300000(Three Lakhs)	0

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): 90

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher studies in the year 2015-16: 2

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 0

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)							
2015-16 2014-15 2013-14							
0 0							

Faculty Details

	#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
0	1	J Manikandan	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	189
0	2	M Mohan Raj	39	Professor	Male	Ph.D	196